

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20197-10-2021	D	oata/Ora Ricezione 13 Maggio 2021 17:10:12	AIM -Italia/Mercato Alternativo del Capitale	
Societa'	:	TECMA SOLUTION	IS	
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	147119		
Nome utilizzatore	:	TECMAN02 - SIRNA VINCENZO		
Tipologia	:	REGEM		
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	13 Maggio 2021 17:	10:12	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	13 Maggio 2021 17:	10:13	
Oggetto	:	Meetings with Inves	stors	
Testo del comunicato				

Vedi allegato.

## $T \in C M A$

BUSINESS.BEAUTY.

## **PRESS RELEASE**

*Milan, 13 May 2021* – TECMA Solutions SpA ("**Company**" or "**TECMA**"), a tech company focused on the Real Estate industry and listed on the Aim Italia Market, announces that on Friday 14 May 2021 and Monday 17 May 2021, will hold meetings with investors through virtual arrangements.

The related presentation will be available on the company web site <u>www.tecmasolutions.com</u> Section *Investors / Presentations*.

\*\*\*

The Press Release is available in the *Investors / Press Releases* section of the website <u>www.tecmasolutions.com</u>

\*\*\*

**TECMA Solutions** 

TECMA Solutions (TCM.MI), listed on the Aim Italia Market since November 9<sup>th</sup>, 2020, is a tech company that focuses on the Real Estate industry, that supervises the entire value chain and develops Go-to-Market strategies, with the objective of enhancing new residential real estate projects, speeding up and encouraging sales operations, through a totally digitalized innovative technological platform. The Company can count on a team of over 100 professionals and about 300 active projects, both national and international. Thanks to the specific know-how extended over the years, TECMA Solutions confirms its ability to anticipate market trends by knowing how to best understand the needs of consumers, with the support of neuromarketing, product development, with proprietary methods and technologies to enhance and amplify the success of real estate investments.

For further information:

**Contacts TECMA** 

Investor Relation *TECMA Solutions S.p.A.* Vincenzo Sirna – Investor Relator Via Medardo Rosso, 5 20159 – Milan Tel. +39 02 66809409 ir@tecmasolutions.com Media Relation Image Building Via Privata Maria Teresa, 11 20123 – Milan Tel. +39 02 89011300 tecmasolutions@imagebuilding.it Nomad Alantra Via Borgonuovo 16, 20121 – Milan Tel. +39 02 6367 1601 alfio.alessi@alantra.com

